

## Kathryn Grumbach, MD, a Diagnostic Radiologist with Fairfax Radiological Consultants PC

Get to know Diagnostic Radiologist Dr. Kathryn Grumbach, who serves patients throughout the State of Virginia.







**New York City, New York May 18, 2023 (**<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Dr. Grumbach is a fellowship-trained diagnostic radiologist specializing in body imaging and ultrasound. She joined Fairfax Radiological Consultants PC in May of 1999, operating out of Fairfax MRI Center, Fairfax Radiology Center of Ballston, Fairfax Radiology Center of Lansdowne, and Fairfax Radiology Center of Sterling.

An attending physician, she can also be found on staff at Inova Fairfax Hospital, Inova Fair Oaks Hospital, and Inova Loudoun Hospital.

Back in 1979, Dr. Grumbach graduated with her medical degree from the Perelman School of Medicine at the University of Pennsylvania. She then went on to perform her internship at Penn Presbyterian Medical Center in 1980, her residency in diagnostic radiology at Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center in 1983, and her fellowship in ultrasound and CAT scan at the Hospital of the University of Pennsylvania in 1984.

Dedicated to excellence, the doctor is board-certified in diagnostic radiology by the American Board of Radiology (ABR). The ABR is a not-for-profit physician-led organization that oversees the certification and ongoing professional development of specialists in diagnostic radiology, interventional radiology, radiation oncology, and medical physics.

Among her professional affiliations, Dr. Grumbach is an active member of the Radiological Society of North America, the American Roentgen Ray Society, and the American College of Radiology.

Diagnostic radiology is a medical specialization that involves undertaking a range of imaging procedures to obtain images of the inside of the body. A radiologist is a physician who uses imaging methodologies to diagnose and manage patients and provide therapeutic options.

## Learn More about Dr. Kathryn Grumbach:

Through her findatopdoc profile,

<u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/738138-Kathryn-Grumbach-Radiologist</u>, through Fairfax Radiological Consultants PC, <u>https://www.fairfaxradiology.com/our-physicians</u> or through Inova, <u>https://www.inova.org/doctors/kathryn-grumbach-md</u>

## About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide you on your journey toward optimal health by providing you with the know-how to make informed decisions for you and your family.



clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Kathryn Grumbach, MD

See on IssueWire